

HFECTIVE DATE

Karen V.D.H. Fischer 240 S.E. 23rd Ave. Boynton Beach, FL 33435

May 10, 1995

Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

8000001486438 -05/12/95--01111--010 ****122.50 ****122.50

:-చా

Re: Karen V.D.H. Fischer, P.A.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Karen V.D.H. Fischer, P.A., together with a check in the amount of \$122.50. This check represents payment for the following costs:

Filing Fees	\$35.00
Certified Copy	\$52.50
Registered Agent	
Designation	<u>\$35.00</u>
	\$122.50

Please file the enclosed Articles of Incorporation and return the certified copy to the undersigned by regular mail. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Nau Marchen Raren V.D.H. Fischer

AFF.CTWE DA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KAREN V.D.H. FISCHER, P.A.

The undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as incorporator in adoption of the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Professional Service Corporation Act.

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Karen V.D.H. Fischer, P.A. The principal office and mailing address is 240 S.E. 23rd Avenue, Boynton Beach, Florida 33435.

SECOND: The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are to engage in the practice of law.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000), all of which shall have a par value of one (\$1.00) Dollar and are of the same class and are to be common shares.

FIFTH: No holder of any of the shates of any class of the corporation shall be entitled as of right to subscribe for, purchase, or otherwise acquire any shares of any class of the corporation which the corporation proposes to issue or any rights or options which the corporation proposed to grant for the purchase of shares of any class of the corporation; and any and all of such shares, bonds, securities, or obligations of the corporation, whether now or hereafter authorized or created, may be issued, or may be reissued or transferred if the same have been required and have treasury status, and any and all of such rights and options may be granted by the Board of Directors to such persons, firms, corporations, and associations, be granted by the Board of Directors to such persons, firms, corporations, and associations, and for such lawful consideration, and on such terms, as the Board of Directors in its discretion may determine, without first offering the same, or any thereof, to any said holder.

SIXTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 240 S.E. 23rd Avenue, Boynton Beach, Florida 33435, and the name of its initial registered agent at said address is Karen V.D.H. Fischer. The principal office and registered office are the same.

SEVENTH: The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one (1).

Subsequently, the number of directors shall be determined in accordance with the By-Laws of the corporation,

The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is as follows:

NAME ADDRESS

Karen V.D.H. Fischer 240 S.E. 23rd Avenue Boynton Beach, Florida 33435



EIGHTH: The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Karen V.D.H. Fischer	240 S.E. 23rd Avenue
	Boynton Beach, Florida 33435

NINTH: The corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of the Florida Professional Service Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented, and in the manner provided for in the By-Laws, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions.

The corporate existence of the corporation shall commence as of the date TENTH: upon which the incorporator named in these Articles of Incorporation shall have executed the same, so long as these Articles of Incorporation are received and filed by the Department of State within five (5) days, exclusive of legal holidays, after such date the incorporator shall have executed these Articles of Incorporation. In the event these Articles are not received within such five (5) day period, then the corporate existence of the corporation shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on May 10, 1995.

The undersigned accepts the position of initial registered agent as specified above.

Tischer

Karen V.D.H. Fischer



Boynton Beach, FL 33435

January 14, 1997

Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

600002063836---1 -01/22/97--01030--006 *****35,00 *****35,00

Re: Dissolution of Karen V.D.H. Fischer, P.A.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution for Karen V.D.H. Fischer, P.A., together with a check in the amount of \$35.00.

Please file the enclosed Articles of Dissolution and return the certified copy to the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelop. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Tam Utt Til

Karen V.D.H. Fischer





KAREN V.D.H. FISCHER, P.A.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

KAREN V.D.H. FISCHER, P.A., a Florida corporation, executes the following articles of dissolution pursuant to section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act:

- FIRST: The name of the corporation is KAREN V.D.H. FISCHER, P.A. (the "company").
- SECOND: The shareholders of the company approved the dissolution of the company on December 15, 1996, said dissolution to be effective December 31, 1996.
- THIRD: The number of votes cast by the shareholders of the company for dissolution was sufficient for approval of that action.

EXECUTED: December 31, 1996.

KAREN V.D.H. FISCHER, P.A.

By: Tame UNH Teacher

Name: Karen V.D.H. Fischer

ïitle: President

1 a.÷ :5 HH